Suite 401 DNA Building
238 Archbishop Flores St.
Hagéatfia, Guam 96910

FAX

Jon Nathan Denight
General Manager

. Doris Flores Brooks
Guam Visitors Bureau ; .
To: 401 Pale San Vi Road From: Guam Public Auditor
ale San Vitores Roa Office of Public Accountability
Tumon, Guam 96913

Phone: | (671) 646-5278

Fax: (671) 646-8861 Pages: | 2 (including cover page)

Joyce C.H. Tang, Esq.

Civille & Tang, PLLC

cc: 388 Hernan Cortez Avenue Suite Date: May 4, 2016
Hagatna, Guam 96910

(Attorney for TLK Marketing)

Phone: (671) 472-8868/9 Phone: | (671)475-0390 x. 203
Fax: (671)477-2511 Fax: (671) 472-7951
Re: OPA-PA-16-003 Notice of Appointment of Hearing Officer

O Urgent [ For Review O Please Comment ¥ Please Reply L[l Please Recycle

Comments:

Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm

or agency’s receipt stamp, date, and initials of receiver.

Thank you,
Jerrick Hernandez
Auditor

jhernandez(@guamopa.org

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged
information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify
us immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.




—
Ty

17 ¢

18
19
20

N
(]

[N]
(O8]

24
25
26
27
28

Gya®
OFFICE O F PUBLTIC ACCOUNTABILITY

Doris Flores Brooks, CPA, CGFM
Public Auditor

BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR
PROCUREMENT APPEALS
TERRITORY OF GUAM

IN THE MATTER OF Docket OPA PA-16-003

TLK Marketing Co. Ltd., | NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF
Appellant. | HEARING OFFICER

And

Guam Visitors Bureau, |
Purchasing Agency.

The Public Auditor appoints Peter C. Perez, 1sq., Hearing Officer in this matter.

Any objection to the appoiniment shall be filed within ten days of the date of this notice of
appointment.

Date:  May4,2016

N DORIS FLORES BROOKS, CPA, CGFM
Public Auditor of Guam

Suite 401, DNA Building
238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagatna, Guam 96910
Tel (671) 475-0390 * Fax (671) 472-7951
www.guamopa.org « Hotline: 47AUDIT (472-8348)
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